A A

KAaNSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1100688 Form ACO-4
Lne
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
-003-25328-00-
OPERATOR: License# 32461 .. — | APINO 15- 15-003-25328-00-00
Name: __laiwater, Inc. I .| Spot Description: ... I e
Address 1: . 8421 AVONDALE DR STE 212 ... | SWNESESE ge _Jf’. Twp. 0 5 r 2 Vieast| west
Address 21 . . I S 825 _ Feetfrom ] North! W South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  state: OK L ipr 73116, 6428 495 Feetfrom ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: Chr_!ﬁ_Ma_ﬂ'",,, IR N N I Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: (405, 8100900 e e - | CINE Linw WIsE L lsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 3509 - .. | county Anderson : . S —
Name: __Evans Energy Development, Inc. S Lease Name: ,‘L"',‘,‘,""a"  wenw T
Wellsite Geologist: M@ il o | Field Name; __Garnstt Shoestrlng L I
Purchaser:  Coffeyville Resources e Producing Formation: Squirrel S
Designate Type of Completion: i Elevation: Ground: 968 Kelly Bushirg: N
|
W) New Well " Re-Entry ™ Workover | Total Depth: 790 Piug Back Total Deptn: .0
ol I wew [ [ slow Ameunt of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: EZ_ e Feet
] Gas ] p&a [} ENHR [} sigw Multipte Stage Gementing Collar Used? | | Yes ¥/|No
i loc [ I} Temp. Abd. i yes, showdepthset . ... . . Fea
} CM (Goa B'E__‘_’_Mema”e) f Akernate |l completion, cement circulated from: 740
1 C ic - . ., etc.). . ‘
.1 Cathodic | Other (Core. Expl, etc.) fctdepthto ® . w. % som.
it Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: ..
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: . . Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pit)
Criginal C Date: ... ... Orginal Total Depth:
rzgl 7 omp ) ’Mregma otal Dept e Chioride content: O____ _____ppm Fluid volume: 0 . bBbls
. 1 Deepenin Re-perf, i Conv. to ENHR ' Cony to SWD
- pening | Re-p - L. Dewatering method used: Evaporaled
T1Conv. 1o GSW
" Plug Back: - Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:
i : | Commingled Pearmit #: e _ Operator Name:
| | Dual Completion Permit #:
o Lease Name: ..o oo Lcense
© 1 8wWD Permit #: .. e r
i 7 ENHR Permit #: .. — Quarter__.. Seo. . Twp_. .S R .. 1 jEast] [West
i GSW Parmit# I CQUI‘IW: e _ Permit #:.
07/17/2012 N 07/19/2012 08!02/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complehon Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletich Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | bereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with /] Letter of Confidentiality Recetved

Date:11/19/2012

-‘ l Confidential Release Date:
JJ Wireline Log Received
Submitted Electronically | Geologist Report Recelved
.} uiC Distribution
T U TE AN [T Approved by: MCMIMES o, 3112072012

and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowtedge.




s 0 N 0 L T

1100688

Operator Name: Tailwater, Inc. well#: 1T

e e bease Name: Wlttman

sec. 16 Twp20 s. R 20 I/iEast | | West County: Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time toot apen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flaw rates if gas to surface test, along with final chartis). Attach extra sheet if mare space is needed. Attach complete copy of alt Electric Wire-
fine Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [TlYes [/iNo b Yilog Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [ Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name TJop Datum

Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey [MYes [¥iNo 311 lime yase of the Karmss Gl
Cores Taken Lives [7inNo 524 broken sand o & g s g
Electric Log Run v Yes | _

. . . - 541 sand avey & white, no of eher
Efectric Log Submitted Electronically Vives [

(i no. Submit Capy) 591 broken sand trown & grey sand. goo
List All E. Lags Run: 750 broken sand oty e

Gamma Ray/Neutron

i
A

CASING RECORD  i¥] New |_|Used
_Report all strings set-conductor, _s__urfaca intermediate, production, efc. o
- Size Hole Size Casing ' Weight : Setting [ Type of l # Sacks Type and Percent
.if’.urpose of String Driied Set (in O.0.) _LbsfF : Depth Cement i Used Additives
surface 9.8750 7 17 22 Portland 6
completion 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 740 Portland g2 50/50 POZ
T - {:\__DD!TIONAL CEMENT!NG__{ SQUEEZE RECORD ) ]
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Tap Bottom
Perforate RS i
____ Pratect Casing
... Plug Back TD -
. Plug OF Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFQRATION RECORD - Bridgs Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
i Speclfy Footage of Each interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Cepth
2 682-690 75 gal 15%HCL 690
40 sx sand; 132 bbls H20
TUBING RECORD. Size: Sel Al . Packe; Al: Liner Run: ) ‘
2.8750 740 Clves  ¥iNo
Date of First, Resumed Production. SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: T - B
08/02/2012 C Fiowing  (¥]Pumping | | GasLift |} other (Explaing
Estimated Production o] Bbls. Gas Met f Water Bbls. Gas-O.i; Ratio Gravity
i Per 24 Hours i :
\ 10 :
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: i‘ PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
" Vented  [7'Sold [ used on Lease { ] Open Hole [¥ Peri. || DuallyComp [ _!Commingied i
- o : {Submit ACQO-A) (Submit ACO-43 | 7
(If vented. Submit ACC-18) J ONEr (SPeeity) oo 1 _ _

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a l I S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 §. Market, Rm. 2078 ‘ Fax: 3|¢~33'?~621 ¥
Wichila, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ Skee ks gov)’

Mark Stevers, Chasnsan Sam Brownbavk, Govesnor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Sizagi Feist Abbrechi, Commissionce

November 12, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO1
API 15-003-25328-00-00
Wittman 7-T
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin



CONSOLIDATED
O Wl Serviens, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION_O {¥asn0 KS

37457

FOREMAN_Fced YWadir

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

§20-431-9210 or 800-467-8876 CEMENT
DATE GUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION ~TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
) A1 W R o, iy e E _/ ao AN
CUSTOMER R T T R I ) L
— .~ . .. TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Sof Fre Mad | Safek
b2\ @Boondald 49 5 P Caw ke I |
iag STATE 2 CODE Toa/Trot] Tus Ric IR
Obla\ﬂom.LG‘h ok 230 b -'5‘(_&" pArk am M
JOB TYPE T HOLESIZE___ S 7% HOLEDEPTH DS CASING SZE&WEIGHT__Q Ay Sug
CASING DEPTH ! ; jZ DRILL PIPE, TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER galisk GEMENT LEFT in CASING_ 'i“g%
DISPLACEMENT /.3 ;3B DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS| RATErS 3P M\
REMARKS: b . N e 0o el Elusik MM L Puwm g
2 e ’
F’Iu S . £ ,& " L A
cog e,  “Thy Er gy { -
d al "- No A C ‘\n.
[
'c"j
T‘?é-urm«:rﬂx__
Evans E"AQL%Q‘E' Tic. ~Trowis
ACCOuNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVIGES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S9a0f z PUMP CHARGE i K i /93a%
S Y0 I — MILEAGE -~ A
SYod : ~yn Cas ,_%_‘Ena_&g& Al
Sy | Yo i Suaman | _Tean F¥V ) [es, SYE 178%
| Sspe (5l TrosespoX Y /66°%
[12Y Ydsks. | SD/SD Lo s Losencc 002 45
HigD 25T A1 et Gal 5355
Yo ! d% " Robbe, Plo ol ooy
o~
4
) - Lk
Ravin 2737 A } 7'?2 _SALES TAX &Y 2L
avin \ \ QL " ESTIMATED ﬁ
TOTAL —
AUTHORIZTION____ M W LE DATE -3 76—
J -

| acknowledge that the payment\lerms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s

my account records, at our office, ahd conditions of service on the back of this form are In efiect for services Identified on this fo

99137



VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
D‘EVE LOPME NT Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Wittman #7-T

APH#15-003-25,328
July 17 - July 18, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
14 soil & clay 14
92 shaie 1086
30 lime 136
73 shale 209
10 lime 219
7 shale 226
31 lime 257
10 shale 267
28 lime 295
3 shale 298
13 lime 311 base of the Kansas City
176 shale 487
9 lime 496 oil show
13 shale 509
15 broken sand 524 green & grey sand, light bieeding
3 shale 527
1 coal 528
5 shale 533
8 sand 541 grey and white, no oil show
1 coal 542
3 shale 545
8 lime 553
38 shale 591
9 lime 600
18 shale 618
5 lime 623
10 shale 833
7 lime 640
42 shale 682
1 fime & shells 683
4 oil sand 687 brown, good bleeding
4 broken sand 691 brown & grey sand, good bleeding
29 shale 720
30 broken sand 750 brown & grey sand, no oil show
750 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.8"
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 750°

Set 21.8' of 7" surface casing cemented with 8 sacks of cement.
Set 740" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



& :4 ';':w:: o g ;: .#1'
; ';.""‘" '. I‘: .
Conservation Division
Firney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 3163376200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 il Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, K$ 672023802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Stevers, Chasensan Sant Brownback, QGovernor

Thismas B, Wright. Comnmissiongy
Shart Feist Albrechit, Comimssionct

November 20, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-003-25328-00-00
Wittman 7-T
SE/4 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Chris Martin;

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/17/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
November 19, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



